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eLakesideFoodservice.com/modified

Modifiable
to meet your exact needs 

QueeN Mary BaNQuet Carts | ALUMINUM

• continuous full welded shelves for highest
durability

• Aluminum material is lightweight for easier
handling under heavy loads

• Solid aluminum shelves provide added
strength

• Welded tubular handle for easy control
• Marine edges on each shelf helps contain spills

• extra load No-Mark® cushion tread wheels
absorb impact for quieter and smoother
operation

• 2 fixed and 2 swivel 8" casters guide cart in a
straight line, while making turns easier

• Full perimeter bumper protects walls and
furnishings

• Model 4596 is large enough to hold three 23"
(584) wide oval trays per shelf

Freight Class: 125
ships in: 10 days or less!

Measurements in ( ) denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified.  Lake-Glide® Casters: 8" (203) - 2 ea. swivel, 2 ea. fixed, No-Mark, polyethylene.

ovaL tray Carts | ALUMINUM 

Freight Class: 125
ships in: 10 days or less!

*Universal ledge holds oval tray sizes: 23-1/2" x 29" (597 x 737), 22" x 26-7/8" (559 x 683) and 20-3/4" x 25-1/2" (527 x 648). Models 8580 and 8582 have Lake-Glide stem mount casters: 5" (127) - 4 ea. swivel No-
Mark, polyurethane. Model 8585 has Lake-Glide plate mount casters: 5" (127) - 4 ea. swivel No-Mark polyurethane. 

Model
Load 

Capacity
# of

Shelves
Shelf
Size

Shelf
Clearance

Overall Size
Case Weight

Lbs. (Kg)
Case Cube
Cu. ft. (m3)W L H

All Shelf Edges Down

4567 2500 lbs. 5
27" x 64"
(69 x 163)

12"
(305)

29"
(737

62"
1575

66"
1676)

147 (66.2) 74.4 (2.1)

4596 2500 lbs. 5
27" x 73"
(69 x 185)

12"
(305)

29"
(737

75"
1905

66"
1676)

180 (81.1) 90.9 (2.5)

4565 2500 lbs. 4
27" x 64"
(69 x 163)

16-1/2"
(419)

29"
(737

62"
1575

66"
1676)

135 (60.8) 74.7 (2.1)

Model #4596

Model
Accom. Tray

Size Ledge Type
# of

Ledges
Ledge

Clearance

Overall Size
Case Weight

Lbs. (Kg)
Case Cube
Cu. ft. (m3)W L H

8580
22" x 26-7/8"

(559 x 683)
Standard 10

6"
(152)

24-3/4"
(737

27-1/2"
1676

69"
1573)

51 (23.0) 28.4 (0.8)

8582
23-1/2" x 29"

(597 x 737)
Standard 9

6"
(152)

26-3/8"
(670

30"
762

69"
1573)

55 (24.8) 33.7 (0.9)

8585
Accepts

Most Sizes*
Universal 10

6"
(152)

26-1/2"
(673

30"
762

70"
1778)

99 (44.6) 33.8 (0.9)

Model #8580

Super strong welded corner
braces prevent racking.

• extra gussets are welded in all corners prevent
alignment “racking” and distortion, so your trays 
stay level and steady

• Four 1” continuous heliarc welds per angle
guide add strength in areas vulnerable to stress
for long-lasting durability 

• Models 8580 and 8582 have 3-1/4 “ wide
standard ledges, 8585 has universal ledges to
conveniently accommodate most oval tray sizes

Aluminum Banquet Carts are designed to transport your heaviest 
loads with ultimate assurance for banquets, catering and bussing.

Extra strength ledges will keep you worry-free when 
transporting and serving large parties and banquets.

5 EXTREME
DUTY

FACTORY INSTALLED 
OPTIONS (MODELS 8580 
& 8582):
• Corner bumpers, non-marking gray

rubber, mounted to the corners of
the unit’s base. NOTE: This adds 2"
(51) to unit’s width and length.

FACTORY INSTALLED 
OPTIONS (MODEL 8585):
• Perimeter bumper, non-marking

gray rubber strip attached to unit
base. NOTE: This adds 2” (51) to unit’s
width and length. 

- Vertical bumpers, non-marking 8”
(152) black rubber strip attached to
unit uprights. NOTE: This adds 1”
(25) to the unit’s width and length.
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