



eLakesideFoodservice.com/modified



QUEEN MARY BANQUET CARTS | ALUMINUM

Aluminum Banquet Carts are designed to transport your heaviest loads with ultimate assurance for banquets, catering and bussing.

- · Continuous full welded shelves for highest durability
- · Aluminum material is lightweight for easier handling under heavy loads
- · Solid aluminum shelves provide added strength
- Welded tubular handle for easy control
- · Marine edges on each shelf helps contain spills
- Extra load No-Mark® cushion tread wheels absorb impact for quieter and smoother operation
- 2 fixed and 2 swivel 8" casters guide cart in a straight line, while making turns easier
- · Full perimeter bumper protects walls and furnishings
- Model 4596 is large enough to hold three 23" (584) wide oval trays per shelf



<u>11</u>								
Freight Class: 125								
Ships in: 10 days or less	!							



	Load	# of	Shelf	nelf Shelf		Overall Size		Case Weight	Case Cube		
Model	Capacity	Shelves	Size	Clearance	W	L	Н	Lbs. (Kg)	Cu. ft. (m³)		
All Shelf Edges Down											
4567	2500 lbs.	5	27" x 64" (69 x 163)	12" (305)	29" (737	62" 1575	66" 1676)	147 (66.2)	74.4 (2.1)		
4596	2500 lbs.	5	27" x 73" (69 x 185)	12" (305)	29" (737	75" 1905	66" 1676)	180 (81.1)	90.9 (2.5)		
4565	2500 lbs.	4	27" x 64" (69 x 163)	16-1/2" (419)	29" (737	62" 1575	66" 1676)	135 (60.8)	74.7 (2.1)		

Measurements in () denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified. Lake-Glide® Casters: 8" (203) - 2 ea. swivel, 2 ea. fixed, No-Mark, polyethylene.

OVAL TRAY CARTS | ALUMINUM

Extra strength ledges will keep you worry-free when transporting and serving large parties and banquets.

- Extra gussets are welded in all corners prevent alignment "racking" and distortion, so your trays stay level and steady
- Four 1" continuous heliarc welds per angle guide add strength in areas vulnerable to stress for long-lasting durability
- · Models 8580 and 8582 have 3-1/4" wide standard ledges, 8585 has universal ledges to conveniently accommodate most oval tray sizes

FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (MODELS 8580 & 8582):

· Corner bumpers, non-marking gray rubber, mounted to the corners of the unit's base. NOTE: This adds 2" (51) to unit's width and length.



Super strong welded corner braces prevent racking.

FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (MODEL 8585):

- · Perimeter bumper, non-marking gray rubber strip attached to unit base. NOTE: This adds 2" (51) to unit's width and length.
- Vertical bumpers, non-marking 8" (152) black rubber strip attached to unit uprights. NOTE: This adds 1" (25) to the unit's width and length.



Model #8580





	Accom. Tray		# of	Ledge		Overall Size		Case Weight	Case Cube
Model	Size	Ledge Type	Ledges	Clearance	W	L	Н	Lbs. (Kg)	Cu. ft. (m³)
8580	22" x 26-7/8" (559 x 683)	Standard	10	6" (152)	24-3/4" (737	27-1/2" 1676	69" 1573)	51 (23.0)	28.4 (0.8)
8582	23-1/2" x 29" (597 x 737)	Standard	9	6" (152)	26-3/8" (670	30" 762	69" 1573)	55 (24.8)	33.7 (0.9)
8585	Accepts Most Sizes*	Universal	10	6" (152)	26-1/2" (673	30" 762	70" 1778)	99 (44.6)	33.8 (0.9)

^{*}Universal ledge holds oval tray sizes: 23-1/2" x 29" (597 x 737), 22" x 26-7/8" (559 x 683) and 20-3/4" x 25-1/2" (527 x 648). Models 8580 and 8582 have Lake-Glide stem mount casters: 5" (127) - 4 ea. swivel No-Mark, polyurethane, Model 8585 has Lake-Glide plate mount casters; 5" (127) - 4 ea, swivel No-Mark polyurethane,